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Homicide Survivor
Support Group Locator

Program Coordinator
Scharnelle Hamlin 804-331-4057 x103
scharnelle.hamlin@vanetwork.org

You are not alone.
We are here to listen. We are here to help.

Homicide Survivor Support Groups
(HSGs) are intended to promote healing
and to create a supportive network for
Virginia residents who have lost a close

friend or family member due to
homicide.

Meetings are free.
Frequency varies with location.

( Special Groups: \

Spanish Grief Support Groups
DueloLatino@gmail.com or call 804-424-1996
Managed by Duelo Latino and Sacred Heart Center
in Richmond

VVAN Statewide Virtual Group
\ scharnelle.hamlin@vanetwork.org /
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Location//Leader//Contact Info

1.Chesapeake // Patty Strathmann // 757-382-6794
pstrathm@cityofchesapeake.net

2. Danville // Captain David Whitley // 434-799-6508

3. Fairfax // Scharnelle Hamlin // 804-331-4057 x103
scharnelle.hamlin@vanetwork.org

4. Hampton // Tyrone George // 757-726-5417
anthony.george@hampton.gov

5. Henrico // Allyson England Drake // 804-912-2947 x102
allyson@fullcirclegc.org

6. Hopewell // Angela Crockett // 804-541-2352
acrockett@nhopewellva.gov

7. Isle of Wight/Surry/Suffolk // Scharnelle Hamlin // 804-331-4057
scharnelle.hamlin@vanetwork.org

8. Lee County // Allyson England Drake // 804-912-2947 x102
allyson@fullcirclegc.org

9. Newport News // Christina Bellino // 757-926-7257
bellinocj@nnva.gov or scharnelle.hamlin@vanetwork.org

10. Norfolk // Scharnelle Hamlin // 804-331-4507 x103
scharnelle.hamlin@vanetwork.org

11. Petersburg // Captains Carol Adams and Andre Boswell
cadams@petersburg-va.org or aboswell@petersbhurg-va.org

12. Portsmouth // Tanishia Hinton // 757-393-8581 x7040
tanishia.hinton@portsmouthva.gov

13. Richmond // Victim Witness Program // 804-646-7665

14. Roanoke // Anne Jones // 540-387-6181

This project is supported by a VOCA Victim Services Grant from the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services,
and from local funders LEPCO, the SEAY Foundation, the Cameron Foundation, and Sentara Health. Thank you.



